
Canyon Springs Tee Time: 9:00 AM

Name Hole
Anderson, James WHT 8A
Arce, Manuel WHT 10A
Armstrong, Dan WHT 7A
Bartram, Brad WHT 3A
Beaver, Harry WHT 9A
Billiard, Tony WHT 2A
Black, Suzi GLD 1A
Blankenship, Jerry WHT 16A
Boer, Ken WHT 2A
Branham, Mark WHT 11A
Buck, Brian WHT 8A
Bullock, Greg WHT 4A
Bullock, Scott WHT 2A
Call, Steve WHT 4A
Clark, Jonathan WHT 13A
Colbert, Clyde WHT 4B
Connors, Dan WHT 5A
Cross, Randal WHT 4B
Cummins, Rick WHT 18B
Currier, Steven WHT 17A
Daenitz, Bill WHT 6A
Davis, Daniel WHT 15A
Dokken, William WHT 16A
Elkin, Pat WHT 10B
Etcheverry, Jim WHT 8A
Farnsworth, Steve WHT 7A

Name Hole
Featherston, Rick WHT 14A
Frankos, Tom WHT 15A
Gerhard, Matthew WHT 10B
Goff, Doug WHT 6A
Haffner, Wayne WHT 14A
Hawkins, Kathleen GLD 1B
Hawkins, Randy WHT 18B
Heaton, Jim WHT 18A
Helsley, Michael WHT 9B
Keeton, Ed WHT 6A
Kell, Brock WHT 7A
Kernin, Steven WHT 10B
Kolash, Randy WHT 9A
Krug, Louis WHT 6A
Kudzma, George WHT 12A
Leininger, Gerry WHT 7A
Lekkerkerk, Eddy WHT 4A
Lindsey, Daryle WHT 18B
Lloyd, George WHT 11A
Lopez, Johnny WHT 18A
Ludders, Darrell WHT 15A
Mackay, Doug WHT 9A
Matthias, Fran WHT 3A
Mitchell, Michael WHT 9B
Morrill, Terry WHT 10B
Myers, Brian WHT 4A

Name Hole
Norgard, Gregory WHT 7B
Olsen, Kathy GLD 1A
Olsen, Vonnie GLD 1B
Oneal, Phil WHT 13A
Opdyke, Dave WHT 12A
Owen, David WHT 17A
Parks, Clint WHT 13B
Paulson, Gary WHT 2A
Penske, Ann GLD 1B
Penske, Bruce WHT 9B
Perron, Marc WHT 9B
Powers, Skip WHT 13B
Primmer, Richard WHT 12A
Ramsdell, Joel WHT 7B
Ransom, Paul WHT 13A
Reiber, Lance WHT 10A
Rhodes, Jeff WHT 5A
Ringenberg, Arnie WHT 18B
Ringenberg, Carma GLD 1A
Rogers, Randy WHT 10A
Rothwell, Kirk WHT 3A
Sacks, Peter WHT 3A
Schmahl, Bill WHT 16B
Schmahl, Mark WHT 16B
Shannon, Patrick WHT 7B
Shaw, Hubert WHT 15A

Name Hole
Shields, Denise GLD 1B
Shields, Michael WHT 16B
Smith, Brad WHT 13B
Smith, Duane WHT 8A
Snyder, Ty WHT 4B
Southwick, Bill WHT 16B
Tebeau, John WHT 5A
Thomason, Bill WHT 9A
Thompson, Russell WHT 14A
Todd, Robert WHT 11A
Turner, Randy WHT 11A
Van Holland, Ray WHT 13A
Vedder, Steve WHT 5A
Wagoner, Vaughn WHT 14A
White, Gerald WHT 16A
White, Ron WHT 7B
Wickham, Darrell WHT 4B
Winter, Jimmy WHT 10A
Wormsbaker, Carl WHT 17A
Wright, William WHT 17A
Yasuda, Gary WHT 18A
Young, Rex WHT 18A
Zimney, Dale WHT 12A

2024 Idaho Seniors / Round 1
Hole Players

1A Kathy Olsen GLD Suzi Black GLD Carma Ringenberg GLD      
1B Denise Shields GLD Ann Penske GLD Kathleen Hawkins GLD Vonnie Olsen GLD    
2A Ken Boer WHT Scott Bullock WHT Tony Billiard WHT Gary Paulson WHT    
3A Brad Bartram WHT Fran Matthias WHT Kirk Rothwell WHT Peter Sacks WHT    
4A Brian Myers WHT Steve Call WHT Greg Bullock WHT Eddy Lekkerkerk WHT    
4B Randal Cross WHT Ty Snyder WHT Darrell Wickham WHT Clyde Colbert WHT    
5A Dan Connors WHT Steve Vedder WHT John Tebeau WHT Jeff Rhodes WHT    
6A Bill Daenitz WHT Doug Goff WHT Ed Keeton WHT Louis Krug WHT    
7A Brock Kell WHT Dan Armstrong WHT Gerry Leininger WHT Steve Farnsworth WHT    
7B Joel Ramsdell WHT Ron White WHT Gregory Norgard WHT Patrick Shannon WHT    
8A Jim Etcheverry WHT James Anderson WHT Brian Buck WHT Duane Smith WHT    
9A Harry Beaver WHT Doug Mackay WHT Randy Kolash WHT Bill Thomason WHT    
9B Michael Mitchell WHT Michael Helsley WHT Marc Perron WHT Bruce Penske WHT    

10A Manuel Arce WHT Lance Reiber WHT Jimmy Winter WHT Randy Rogers WHT    
10B Pat Elkin WHT Terry Morrill WHT Steven Kernin WHT Matthew Gerhard WHT    
11A Robert Todd WHT Randy Turner WHT Mark Branham WHT George Lloyd WHT    
12A Richard Primmer WHT Dale Zimney WHT Dave Opdyke WHT George Kudzma WHT    
13A Ray Van Holland WHT Jonathan Clark WHT Paul Ransom WHT Phil Oneal WHT    
13B Skip Powers WHT Clint Parks WHT Brad Smith WHT      
14A Vaughn Wagoner WHT Russell Thompson WHT Rick Featherston WHT Wayne Haffner WHT    
15A Tom Frankos WHT Daniel Davis WHT Darrell Ludders WHT Hubert Shaw WHT    
16A Gerald White WHT William Dokken WHT Jerry Blankenship WHT      
16B Michael Shields WHT Mark Schmahl WHT Bill Schmahl WHT Bill Southwick WHT    
17A William Wright WHT Steven Currier WHT David Owen WHT Carl Wormsbaker WHT    
18A Jim Heaton WHT Johnny Lopez WHT Gary Yasuda WHT Rex Young WHT    
18B Arnie Ringenberg WHT Randy Hawkins WHT Rick Cummins WHT Daryle Lindsey WHT    


